Curriculum Vitae



Name : KEUNG NYUN, KIM

Present position : Professor

Professional address: Department of Neurosurgery,

Severance Hospital,

Yonsei University College of Medicine,

ACADEMIC CARRIER

1989	Graduated from Yonsei University College of Medicine
1994	Graduated from Yonsei University Graduate School with Master
	degree
2002	Ph.D., Yonsei University Graduate College of Medicine
PROFESSIONAL CARRIER	
1989 -1993	Intern and Resident, Neurosurgery, Severance Hospital,
	Yonsei University
1994 -1996	Military service as a Captain and Neurosurgeon in Pohang Public
	Hospital
1997 -1999	Clinical Fellowship, Department of Neurosurgery, Spine Center,
	Yongdong Severance Hospital, Yonsei University College of
	Medicine

- 2000-2001 Assistant professor, Department of Neurosurgery, Konyang University School of Medicine
- 2002- 2011 Associate professor, Spine section, Department of Neurosurgery, Yonsei University School of Medicine
- 2012- present Professor, Chief of Spine section,Department of Neurosurgery, Yonsei University School of Medicine
- 2016-2022 Director of Spine Center, Severance Hospital

Yonsei University College of Medicine

2020-2022 Chairmen of Department of Neurosurgery,

Yonsei University School of Medicine

2003-2005 Visiting Scholar, University of Miami, "Miami Project to Cure Paralysis"

Theme: Stem Cell therapy for spinal cord injury

Supervisor: James D. Guest M.D., PhD

Associate Professor, Dept, of Neurosurgery

Miller medical school, University of Miami, FL, USA

Activities in Society:

Chairman of the Korea Spinal Neurosurgery Research Society, 2010-2011 Chair of Scientific Comm. in Korean Society of Spinal Neurosurgery 2014-2015 Secretary insurance in Korean Society of Nerotraumatology, 2008- 2011 Member of Scientific Comm. in Korean Society of Spinal Neurosurgery, 1998 to 2000 Board Member in Korean Society of Spinal Neurosurgery, 2007 to 2012 Reviewer of Journal of Korean Neurosurgical Society, 2008 - 2017 Reviewer of Journal of Neurospine, 2018 - present Secretary general, Korean Society for the Advancement of Spine Surgery(KOSASS) 2018-2019 Chair of Scientific Comm. in Korean Society of Neurosurgery 2020- 2022 President of Korean Society for the Advancement of Spine Surgery(KOSASS) 2019-2022 President of ISASS-AP 2023

President - Elect of Korean Neurosurgical Society 2022-

Fields of clinical activity

Minimal invasive spine surgery (Degenerative lumbar disease)

Cervical artificial disc replacement

Spinal tumor surgery (intradural cord tumor, total spondylectomy for bone tumor)

Research interest

Translational research of stem cell therapy for spinal cord injury